

Exclusive Distributor Certificate

This is to confirm that in the Russian Federation

Neva Technology

is exclusively providing API equipment with the authorization of API.

This includes software products by New River Kinematic (NRK), included in API solutions offered by Neva Technology. Neva Technology is authorized to sell, upgrade and maintain NRK products, sold with and for the use with API products in the Russian Federation.

Neva Technology is authorized to sell, calibrate, repair and maintain all API Laser trackers.

API Equipment sold to companies within the Russian Federation without the authorization of Neva Technology will not be served with domestic Service, Maintenance, Calibration, Repair and Support.

Service, Maintenance, Calibration, Repair and Support for systems purchased outside of the Russian Federation, the system needs to be shipped back to the country of purchase. API

Sven Holländer, Distribution Manager EMEA

Heidelberg the 10th of June

Automated Precision Europe GmbH Im Breltspiel 17, 69126 Heldelberg, Germany Tel.: +49 (0) 6221 - 729 805 0 · Fax: 729 805 23



000 «Нева Технолоджи» 198097, Россия, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Новоовсянниковская, д.17, Лит. А Тел./факс: +7 (812) 380-92-13 +7 (812) 784-15-34; 784-96-70 www.nevatec.ru info@nevatec.ru

Исх. № 10/06/19/НДВ/01 от «10» июня 2019 г. на № _ от _

Сертификат единственного поставщика.

Этим подтверждается, что на территории Российской Федерации и СНГ (Содружества Независимых Государств)

000 «Нева Технолоджи»

является эксклюзивным поставщиком оборудования компании API с разрешения компании API.

Также включая программные продукты от New River Kinematic (NRK), включенные в решения API, предлагаемые ООО «Нева Технолоджи». ООО «Нева Технолоджи» имеет право продавать, обновлять и обслуживать продукты NRK, проданные с продуктами API и для использования совместно с ними в Российской Федерации.

ООО «Нева Технолоджи» авторизована на право продажи, калибровки, ремонта и обслуживания всех лазерных трекеров API.

Оборудование API, проданное компаниям на территории Российской Федерации без разрешения ООО «Нева Технолоджи», не будет иметь право на гарантийное техническое обслуживанием, калибровку, ремонт и поддержку на территории Российской Федерации.

Для сервиса, обслуживания, калибровки, ремонта и поддержки систем, приобретенных за пределами Российской Федерации, система должна быть отправлена обратно в страну покупки.

Управляющий дистрибуцией EMEA Свен Холландер

С уважением,

Генеральный директор ООО «Нева Технолоджи»

Якунин В.В.



